STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINEs,
Charleston, W. Va.

- We irginia Ga ration
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
- —Pa 0o Box 1133, Charleston, W. Va,
ADDRESS : COMPLETE ADDRESS
- Qctober 22 .19_54

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Stonewall District

Shirley Sansom R - County
:WNIR OF MINERAL mrg'rs 38 o ﬂ 0
Well No 585 g2° 5’

— Route #1, Wayne, We Va,

ADDRESS

Shirley Sansom Farm

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated March 17, 195k

—  TWest Virginia Gas Corporation , and recorded on the_ 26th day
of __March, 195 ; ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book__ulr__ﬂ pagL35_7_.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. '

Very truly yours,

WELL OPERATOR

Pe Oe Box 1’.]33

STREET
o | T L\‘ of
N RPECEIVED canell Operator Charle ston, 7

(%2 )

o) West Virginia

STATE

: *Section 8 . . . . If no such’ objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location,

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO. ‘NAY"'9)—16

CHARLESTON. W. VA. [

PerMIT NUMBER

CITY OR TOWN 02/09[’2024
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Formation Color Hg;lf:r Top 2 Bottom oornw(a;,::r gsgﬂ Remarks
Gas 1/10 Wl" at 3030
m 10410 WHL" at 3050-B065
" 8/10 W¢1" before shot

FINAL GAUGE

/10 W.

‘-2" - 8’4,000 Cuo ft.

(2/09/2024

w MATHEWS PRINTING AN G LITHOBRA MPts
cuamesTon w va

Date.

Japuary 20 , 19_55

APPROVED___West Virginia Gas Corporation | Owner

We Se Cravely — Engineering Depte

(Title)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

e o726

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Qil or Gas Well

(KIND)
W\jﬂ ég / CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
(2;%2/ TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
A o
+ Size
Addrm% / /7/53 W//%
Jd %/ 16. Kind of Packer________
Far
598
Well No % 10 Size of
Dlstrwtm County 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
e 3
Drilling complete: Fotaldepth = . _— 5 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot_ 9 Rerf - bottom.——
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Tnch | Tier® Use erf. top
Rerfchottom._
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Merec. in___Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names //ﬁ o/ = 'é;W l & /éov(—o

Remarks:

7~
L/ l-l ni

”C»"

C& ., Gtten

DISTRICT U?/Ugm4



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY.
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. =

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/09/2024
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’fn;a/{ Locusf ™
Sink hole

3d
dger:f r‘t%}c.

New Location X
Drill Deeper....... U

= . '|l 2I ;i Latitude 38 ° 20
\ A.G. PORTER | CEPHAS ADKINS /
% ‘ ‘ E.L.BoGGs /
, JEFF TRIPLETT \ / : .
\ S \ / .
i ] ‘PM. &
N ADKINS
G \ _ - g
4 N 2
L3 MiN. NES §
W.0.8 80.
TpofRinty  SHIRLEY SANSOM, MINERAL
} Slake, Fance $\’\.}/ \\\ ,98 a-‘
Cor. East:lﬁdz l%m \g\;-
bl N 623!,@ Oé’lf%\ _+EPO LocATton
at Forkso \\\\\ \\ 40*
Branch \\\®Q%£ \\ ﬁ A 5
GRIF ~ <\ Locamion®| WALTER ADKINS, SURF.
/ BT —
221€ BLOSS ET AL, MIN.
EZRA Ki )
LESTER,
MR, o EzRA LESTER,
3% / SURFACE
=
aor%g,;g}ﬂjé \\

MARY RAMSEY HEIRS

(Survevep 0cr. 71954 N.B.79 Ps.24 W.5.Gravey)

i s e

Company WEST VIRGINIA GAS CORPORATION
Address P0.80X 1433 CHARLESTON, W.VA.
Farm __OHIRLEY SANSOM

Tract Acres ,98 Lease No._____..___,724
Well (Farm) No. l ____Serial No._.5_85__ =

Elevation (Spirit Level) 710. 68’
GuyanpoT S.E.

Quadrangle

County WAYNE District SWNEWALL
Engineer 'J. E. B’LL'NGSLEY
757

Engineer’'s Registration No.
File No. Drawing No.

Date OCT. I4. '954 Scale /” . 660 )

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MCQBQ/ZOZ
FILE NO. WA)/-?{/A

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

4

IAL'* TRACING CLOTH
AEDI NV



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 4

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OoF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

U. ¥. G. Co. Mineral Tr.Neo.l Waylin Oil Company

COAL OWNER ( Cbal not Op Era‘ : "a \r NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
1019 Seventh Avenue

Charleston, 'fl. Va. Huntington, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Cct.23rd, & 54

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Stonewall District
ADDRESS
United Fuel Gas Company Tayne Cimiity
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS - 3 33 °/0 I,
1 F-1, S- 22° 15
Charleston, W. Va. Well No . &
e 4 Alfred Dyer,surface . =

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

. Aug.1l0th, 1906 , madeby Trustee Guyan Land Association,,

Hamlin, 0il Company , and recorded on the__________day

OLJHAMMMT- $33 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book , page.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address__ day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours, W

aygl\i :
Wﬁmé 0il Company

73 % David“FéX,B¥.
A\ 1019 Seventh Avenue
:-:',’,}\ ' Address } sTREET
4 of :
Oy Huntington, W, Va.
Well Operat L
1 \w . preg— 0270972024
- > \(’.‘_','J/
AR STATE

<, ! At o) !‘/’

*Section 3 . ... H no such’ebjections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

i}
WAY-9k7
@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.

e Ll 77 7 PerMIT NUMBER







October 29, 1954

Waylin Cil Company
1019 Seventh Avenue
Huntington, West Virginia

Atts Mr, David Fox, Sre
Gentlemen:

. we in receipt of yowr application to drill
Well Noes Fel, Serial 3 the Alfred Dyer Tract, Stonewall District,
Wayne County but the application form is not completed. Flease
give us the date your lease was recorded and "Book and Page" and
we will add the information here.

are
on

Very truly yours,

Administrative iAssistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MGsg
ces ¥r, O. C, Allen, Inspecter

02/09/2024



WAYLIN OiL COMPANY

1019 SEVENTH AVENUE
HUNTINGTON 9, WEST VIRGINIA

November 3, 1954

Mr. C. N. Hall
Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Hall:

We have your letter of October 29th requesting the recording date and
the book and page on which the leagse under which we desire to drill
Well #F-1 Serial 3 for which permit was requested. We do not have a
record here of the information which you require but the information
shown on your file #IAY-833 covers the same property as the application
in question and if you can get this information from the United Fuel
Ges Company's application for the above numbered well we will appreciate
it very much.

Yours truly,
WAYLIN OIL COMPENY

DF/ jd

02/09/2024



02/09/2024



Formation Color Hasl;if:r Top lo Bottom oor“W(i::r g:zg; Remarks
Sand White Soft 1495 1509
Slate White Soft 1509 1514
Little
Lime Dark Hard 1514 1546
Slate Green Soft 15L6 1551
Big Lime White Hard 1551 1563 Little
Gas & 0il 16551
Slate Green Soft 1853 1571 0il 1659% 850" over
night
Big Lime |White Hard 1571 16821 |[Gas & 0il| 1677 Increased
Bottjom of Holse 16821
i
02/09/2024
Date September 8 , 19_55
APPROVED %m 0IL com\:\ANY - ——
& /A
( President
RS e em e o i M B \ /Y)C& A

(Txtle}/\
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